Rank
SP-5

SP-5
SP-5

SP-5

SSG

PFC

2020 Edition

Name
Ahrens, Rodney D
Alvarez, Johnny M
Arnold, Charles S
Atkinson, Edward R "Ed"
Auguston, Paul R
Bacsa, Gene J Jr
Baldwin, J C
Barbee, Floyd Jr
Barnett, Darrell E
Bass, Charles D "Danny"
Bays, Roger S
Beck, Thomas E
Binckley, William E
Blackman, Thomas
Bradeen, Harris L Jr
Britton, Scott H
Byrd, Richard E
Cardenas, Eligardo "Lee"
Cargile, Jackie R

35th Land Clearing Team Roster

Unit
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th

YIC

67>68

67>68

67 >'68
68

68 >'69

67>68
67
67 >'68

68 >'69

Home Town
Burden, KS

Hondo, TX
Frankfort, KY
Bates, M|

Sidney, IL
Morganton, NC

El Dorado, AR

Highland Falls, NY
Turner, ME
Modesto, CA

Hutto, TX
Washburn, MO

DOD
Mar, 1986

Feb, 1983

June, 2010



1LT
SP-4

SP-5
SP-5

SP-5
PFC

SP-4

SSG

SP-5

SP-4
SP-4

Chesnik, Ronald K
Cimperman, Joseph A
Collis, Eugene F
Cucchi, Graig D
Delk, David J

Dillon, Leon T
Dodge, Shane R
Drewlow, David D
Etherington, Danny J
Fickel, Larry L

Flynn, George A
Frazier, Isaac E
Funches, Cordoses S
Harris, John T
Hatchell, Billy G
Hermanson, Paul D
Hicks, Basil

Hooper, James L
Hughette, Floyd T
Hyland, Forrest L
Jackson, Eddie L
Jordy, Claude W
Kline, Harvey Edward I

35th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th
35th / 538th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th LCT

67>68
67>68

68 >'69
68>69

68>69
67>68
67 >'68
68 >'69

68
68 >'69

67>68
68

67>68

67 >'68

Walkersville, MD
Volant, PA

Webster, NY
Washington

Bonners Ferry, ID
New Hampton, |A
Galveston, IN
Sioux Falls, SD

Atlanta, GA
Philadelphia, PA
Newberg, OR
Sacramento, CA
Copperas Cove, TX

Remlap, AL
San Diego, CA

Mar, 1974

Nov, 2013

Oct, 2001
Apr, 2004

Aug, 1989
July, 2015

Jan, 1968 - KIA



SP-5

SP-5

SP-5

SP-5
SFC

SP-4

SP-5

SP-4
SSG

Knisely, James G
Lee, Colin

Mata, Gustana T
Mathis, Terry W
Mendoza, Raymond G
Moore, Richard C
Morrill, Danny W
Mueller, Robert H
Mullis, Michael L
Norman, Johnnie L
Paulsen, Bradley T
Pearson, lvan M
Peoples, Mathew L
Petkus, Joseph J
Petrey

Phillips, Gaylen L "Phil"

Price, Richard |
Quigley, Arthur L
Reed, Jerry W
Rehder, Gregory
Rigby, Michael H
Sadick, John M
Scarberry, Robert M

35th/538th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th

68 >'69

67>69

68
67>68
68
68 >'69
69
68 >'69

68
68 >'69
68
68 >'69
68 >'69
67>68

68>69
68

67>68

Mannington, WV

Midland, TX
North Augusta, SC

Hudson, FL
Lakewood, WA
Fairfield, CA

Cambridge, WI
Lodi, CA
College Station, TX

Felton, MN
Bedias, TX

Jan, 1999

Oct, 2004
Apr, 2005



PFC

SP-5

SP-5

PFC
SP-5
PFC
SP-5

SSG
SP-5

Schaffer, Robert M
Simmons, Charles F
Simmons, Howard C
Slocum, Perry F
Smielewski, David E
Smith, Albert B

Smith, Everett
Stewart, Herman L
Strzok, Leon Jr "Lee"
Tatum, Bennie Jr
Truax, Samuel J
Underhill, Danny T
Veslovsky, John M
Ward, David R

Watts, James O "Jim"

35th/538th
35th
35th/538th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th/538th
35th

68>69

67>69

68

67>68
68
68>69
68 >'69
68>69
68 >'69
68 >'69
68 >'69
67>68

Louisburg, KS
Tucson, AZ
Kenosha, WI

Buda, TX

West Bend, WI

Detroit, Ml
Scotts, Ml

Hammondsport, NY
N. Palm Beach, FL
St. Augustine, FL

Gardena, CA

Feb, 2010

Sep, 1976

Nov, 1984



